

Children's Network



April 26 ★ San Bernardino







2023 SHINE-A-LIGHT HONOREES

Lifetime Advocate:

Stephani Congdon

Behavioral Health Johnny Latham **Children and Family Services Christina Lopez Community Based Provider Lorrie Moudy** Education Debra Fernandez and Roma Flores Education **Nina Torres** Karla and Nelson Martinez **Foster Parents Healthcare** Faviola Garcia-Robles Law Enforcement **Reshawd Cobbs** Legal **Stacie Bustos Shannon Flores Probation Public Health** Julieann Steele Student Services **Shonie Perry** Volunteer **Tony Flores** Volunteer **Xavier Quintanar**

2023 CHILDREN'S FUND SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

Raina Banev **Needles High School** Karizzma Berry Caion High School Melina Bravo Cajon High School Kathleen Castellanos San Gorgonio High School Lakeview Leadership Academy **Angel Chairez** San Gorgonio High School **Ajhanae Daniels Mark Anthony Davalos Summit High School** Omar Salazar Fernandez San Gorgonio High School Cajon High School Luis Garcia Eisenhower High School Yancy Montes Garcia **Rvlee Garrett** Cajon High School Daniela Hartter **Needles High School** Gilbert Lievanos Hillside High School Eisenhower High School Ana Lomeli Jacob McDaniel Rancho Cucamonga High School Cajon High School Semaj McGlory **Ahjranayl Miles** A.B. Miller High School Adanna Ogbogu **Chaffey College** San Bernardino Valley College **Antonio Presas** Jonathan Rodriguez Eisenhower High School **Robert Rodriguez** Hesperia High School Eisenhower High School Kyara Romo Mariah Salazar Montclair High School Samantha Stephens **Trona High School** Abigail Valeriano San Gorgonio High School

Colony High School

Nathalia Zelaya



CEREMONY PROGRAM

Welcome and Introductions

Wendy Alvarez,

Interim Network Officer, Children's Network

Opening Remarks

Chair Dawn Rowe,
Third District Supervisor

Secondary Remarks Jeany Zepeda,

Director, Children and Family Services

Presentation of the Lifetime Advocate Award Scott McGrath,

Deputy Director, First 5 San Bernardino

Shine-a-Light Awards Presentations Wendy Alvarez,

Interim Network Officer, Children's Network

Jeany Zepeda,

Director, Children and Family Services

Children's Fund Youth Scholarships Cesar Navarrete,

President and CEO, Children's Fund

Betty Chambers,

Director of Programs, Children's Fund

Youth Performance Mill Center Head Start State Preschool

Closing and Thank You Wendy Alvarez,

Interim Network Officer, Children's Network